Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Attorney Docket No. 4301-1137

RECORDATION FO	TS ONLY
PAIEN	Player recurd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.      Name and address of receiving party(ics)      Name: CTR Carinthian Tech Research AG
Dr. Andreas KENDA Dr. Werner SCHERF Dr. Martin KRAFT	Address: A-9524 Villach/ St. Magdalen, Austria
Nature of Conveyance:  Nature of Conveyance:  Negaria Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  Yes  No
	11/113,068
Application fullibody of particles of the Application of the exercise A. Patent Application No(s).	Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No  Total number of applications and patents involved:
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
n==================================	OT USE THIS SPACE
Benoît Castel	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  October 18, 2005  Date  uding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
	ertificate of Transmission

18, 2005.

**PATENT** REEL: 016903 FRAME: 0847

Atty. Docket No.: 4301-1137 Page 2 of 2

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  Additional conveying and receiving parties
Continuation	n of Box 1+-Name of conveying party(ies):
Continuatio Name: Address:	n of Box 2Name and address of receiving party(ics):  Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft Zur Forderung Der Angewandten Forschunge E.V.  D-80686 Munchen, Hunsastrasse 27c
Name: Address:	
Continuation	on of Box 4Application number(s) or patent number(s):

**PATENT REEL: 016903 FRAME: 0848** 

C61-23002

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	Dr. Andreas Kenda	
	Dr. Werner Scherf	
	Dr. Martin Kraft	
	Dr. Harald Schenk	
<b>.</b>		
reafter referr	ed to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvement	s in

(a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on **April 25. 2005**, Application No. **11/113,068** 

(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, CTR Carinthian Tech Research AG.

whose address is A-9524 Villach/St. Magdalen, Austria,

WHEREAS, <u>FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG</u>
<u>DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNGE E.V.</u>

whose address is **D-80686 München, Hansastraße 27c** 

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date 26.04.2005	· Unduro Vende
Date <u>26.09.2005</u>	(signature) Dr. Andreas Kenda
Date <u>26.4.2005</u> ,	(signature) <b>Dr. Werner Scherf</b>
Date <u>02.05. 2005</u>	(signature) Dr/Martin Kraft
Date,	(signature) Dr. Harald Schenk
	(signature)

PATENT REEL: 016903 FRAME: 0849

**RECORDED: 10/18/2005**